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A guide about  

coronavirus  

 

Who is this guide for?  

 

This guide is for very vulnerable 

adults, children and young 

people in England who are 

shielding  from coronavirus .  

 

If you are very vulnerable your 

GP or hospital doctor  will:  

 

¶ send you a letter 
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¶ tell you in person. 

 

When England had a lot of 

coronavirus  cases very 

vulnerable people were given 

advice about shield ing .  

 

Shielding guidelines help to 

protect  very vulnerable people 

who could get very ill if they 

catch coronavirus . 

 

From 1 August  government 

advice is that you do not  need 

to shield. 
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It is your choice to follow the 

advice. 

 

You do not need to shield  

because there are less people 

with coronavirus  in the 

community . 

 

If there is a local lockdown  in 

your area you will get 

government advice about what 

to do. 

 

A local lockdown  is when 

people who live or work in an 

area need to follow local rules 

about coronavirus . 
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What has changed?  

 You can go outside  as much as 

you like and: 

¶ only meet a few people  in 

person  

 

¶ keep your distance  from 

most people  

 If you are a very vulnerable 

person: 

¶ you do not need to shield  

any longer 
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¶ you should carry on working 

at home  if you can 

 

¶ you can go back to work if 

your workplace is safe from 

coronavirus  

 

Very vulnerable children can go 

back to school . 

 
This is because schools and 

special schools  are starting to 

open . 

  



Page 7 of 34 

 

You can visit: 

 

¶ supermarkets   

 

¶ pubs  

 

¶ shops 

 

¶ restaurants  
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You should: 

 

¶ stay 2 metres away from 

others when you can 

 

¶ stay at least 1 metre  away, at 

all other times 

 

¶ carry on washing your hands 

carefully for about 20 seconds 

 

¶ carefully clean surfaces at 

home or work  that a lot of 

people touch, such as door 

handles  
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